1
QP036
QP031
2
 Model                                          QP036                                                          QP031
 Motor Type		  1800W  Brushless  Mode Model               1500W  Brushless  Mode Model
 Power input		  1800W			                 1500W
 Voltage			  See machine nameplate

1B 	 QP036-1A	 SUCTION TUBE    4 -105L			            -	           1
1C 	 QP031-1B	 SUCTION TUBE    10 -160L			            1	           -
1D 	 QP036-1B	 SUCTION TUBE    10 -105L			            -	           1
2 	 QP036-02	 GLAND NUT				             1	           1
3 	 QP036-03	 O-RING	     Ø39.3xØ45.1x2.8 		           1	           1
4 	 QP036-04	 INTAKE DISC				             1	           1
5A 	 QP036-5A	 CHECK BALL    7/8"(Ø22.22)			            1	           1
5B 	 QP036-5B	 CHECK BALL    3/4"  			             -	           1
6 	 QP036-06	 BALL GUIDE				             1	           1
7 	 QP036-07	 SPACER	     Ø33 x Ø44.5 x 3 			           1	           1
8 	 QP036-08	 INTAKE DISC SEAT	  Ø34 x 21			           1	           1
9 	 QP036-09	 PISTON V-PACKING			            1	           1
10 	  		  N/A					              -	           -
11 	  		  N/A					              -	           -
12 	  		  N/A					              -	           -
13 	 QP036-13	 DISC SPRING    Ø25 x Ø34.7 x 1 SUS		           4	           4
14 	 QP036-14	 BALL SEAT FASTENER    SUS 303		           1 	           1
15 	 QP036-15	 BALL SEAT-SMALL	 Ø7 x Ø15 x 5		           1	           1
16 	 QP036-16	 CHECK BALL    3/8" SUS 440C (Ø9.52)		           1	           1
17A 	 QP031-17 	 DISPLACEMENT PISTON    SUS 420-237.8	          1	           -
17B 	 QP036-17 	 DISPLACEMENT PISTON    SUS 420-295.3L	           -	           1
18 	 QP036-18	 PACKING SET HOLDER			            1	           1
19A  	 QP031-19 	 PUMP HOUSING	 187.5L		                           1	           -
19B 	 QP036-19 	 PUMP HOUSING	 242.5L		                            -	           1
20 	 QP036-20	 OUTPUT NIPPLE    PT 3/8" x 3/8"-19PF		           3	           3
21 	  		  N/A					              -	           -
22 	 QP036-22	 PACKING SET SEAT	    Ø41.5 x 25		           1	           1
23 			   N/A					              -	           -
24 	 QP036-24	 PACKING NUT    Ø47 x 38			            1	           1
25 	 QP036-25	 PUMP CARRIER CLAMP			            1	           1
26 	 QP036-26	 SOCKET CAP BOLT    M8 x 50			           4	           4
27 	 QP036-27	 SPRING WASHER    M8			            4	           4
28 	 QP036-28	 T-HANDLE BOLT				             1	           1
29 	  		  N/A					              -	           -
30 			   N/A					              -	           -
31 			   N/A					              -	           -
32 	 QP036-32	 SCREW    M6 x 10				             1	           1
33 	 QP036-33	 FENCE					              1	           1
34 	 QP036-34	 SPRING WASHER    M6			            12	           12
35 	 QP036-35	 BUTTERFLY BOLT	   M6 x 10			           1	           1
36 	 QP036-36	 GUIDE CYLINDER	  Ø48 x Ø54 x 50		           1	           1
37 	 QP036-37	 GUIDE CYLINDER	  Ø48 x Ø54 x 50		           1	           1
38. 	 QP036-38	 GUIDE CYLINDER PLATE    Ø49 x Ø70 x 3	          1	           1
28
Item 	 Q-Tech Part No.	 Description 		             		                 Q'TY
						       	                     QP031	     QP036
39 	 QP036-39	 SCREW	 M5 x 15				             4	           4
40 	 QP036-40	 RETAINING RING	 Ø1.5 x Ø44 x Ø47		           1	           1
41 	 QP036-41	 DRIVE PISTON				             1	           1
42 	 QP036-42	 PUMP WRIST PIN	 Ø12 x 52			            1	           1
43 	 QP036-43	 DRIVE WRIST PIN    Ø20 x 42			            1	           1
44 	 QP036-44	 CONNECTING ROD			            1	           1
45 	 QP036-45	 NEEDLE BEARING	 TA 2530			            1	           1
46 	 QP036-46	 SOCKET CAP SCREW  M6 x 35		           12	           12
47 	 QP036-47	 GEAR CAP				             1	           1
48A 	 QP031-48 	 SPINDLE	   15.5				             1	           -
48B 	 QP036-48 	 SPINDLE	   18				             -	           1
49 	 QP036-49	 PARALLEL KEY 	 5 x 15			            2	           2
50 	 QP036-50	 NEEDLE BEARING	 TA 5530			            1	           1
51 	 QP036-51	 GEAR CASE				             1	           1
52 	 QP036-52	 BUSHING	   Ø46 x Ø63 x 2			            1	           1
53A 	 QP031-53 	 OUTPUT GEAR    M2.5 x 56T			            1	           -
53B 	 QP036-53 	 OUTPUT GEAR    M2.5 x 56T			            -	           1
54 	 QP036-54	 NUT    M30 x P2.0				             1	           1
55 	 QP036-55	 BALL BEARING    6203 zz  			            3	           3
56 	 QP036-56	 GEAR PINION    M2.5 x 14T			            1	           1
57 	 QP036-57	 PARALLEL KEY  	 5 x 12			            2	           2
58 	 QP036-58	 INPUT GEAR    M1.5 x 59T			            1	           1
59 	 QP036-59	 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP	S-25			            1	           1
60 	 QP036-60	 GEAR PLATE				             1	           1
61 	 QP036-61	 INLET STRAINER				             1	           1
62 	 QP036-62	 PRIMING VALVE				             1	           1
63 	 QP036-63	 DRAIN TUBE    PT1/8" x 0.5M			            1	           1
64 	 QP036-64	 ELBOW UNION FITTING			            1	           1
65 	 QP036-65	 PRESSURE TRANSDUCER			            1	           1
66 	 QP036-66	 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE    75CM 5000PSI 3/8"-19PF         1	           1
67 	 QP036-67	 FITTING	 PT 3/8"				             1	           1
68 	 QP036-68	 FILTER HOUSING				             1	           1
69 	 QP036-69	 BRACKET					             1	           1
70 	 QP036-70	 SCREW	 M5 x 35				             4	           4
71 	 QP036-71	 N/A					              -	           -
72A 	 QF0571030	 PUMP FILTER    30				             1	           1
72B 	 QF0571060	 PUMP FILTER    60				             1	           1
72C 	 QF0571100	 PUMP FILTER    100				             1	           1
73 	 QP036-73	 FILTER CAP				             1	           1
74 	 QP036-74	 SCREW				                             1	           1
75 	 QP036-75	 SCREW	 M5 x 12				             8	           8
76 	 QP036-76	 FLAT WASHER    Ø5 x Ø10 x 1		           8	           8
77 	 QP036-77	 TOOL BOX				             1	           1
78 	 QP036-78	 SCREW	 M5 x 16				             2	           2
79 	 QP036-79	 PIN    Ø3 x 230				             1	           1
80 	 QP036-80	 TOOL BOX LID				             1	           1
81 	 QP036-81	 TOOL BOX LOCK				             1	           1
Item 	 Q-Tech Part No.	 Description 		             		                 Q'TY
						       	                     QP031	     QP036
82 	 QP036-82	 DUAL PURPOSE WRENCH			            1	           1
83 	 Q400-005	 LUBRICATING OIL TANK    100 cc		           1	           1
84 	 QP036-84	 NUT    M10				             4	           4
85 	 QP036-85	 SPRING WASHER	 M10			            8	           8
86A 	 QP031-86 	 MOTOR UNIT    2HP				            1	           -
86B 	 QP036-86 	 MOTOR UNIT    2.5HP			            -	           1
87 	 QP036-87	 SCREW	 M10 x 20				            4	           4
88 	 QP036-88	 SCREW	 M10 x 25				            4	           4
89 	 QP036-89	 MOTOR CAP				             2	           2
90 	 QP036-90	 SCREW    M5 x 20				             6	           6
91 	 QP036-91	 NUT    M5 x  8mm				             2	           2
92 	 QP036-92	 HANDLE					              1	           1
93 	 QP036-93	 SPACER	 Ø22.3 x Ø30 x 18			            2	           2
94 	 QP036-94	 SET SCREW    M4 x 4			            3	           3
95 	 QP036-95	 SCREW	 M5 x 25				             4	           4
96 	 QP036-96	 SCREW	 M5 x 40				             4	           4
97 	 QP036-97	 SCREW	 M5 x 30				             4	           4
98 	 QP036-98	 RELEASE LEVER    Ø8 x 132.9 x 60		           2	           2
99 	 QP036-99	 FLAT WASHER    Ø8 x Ø16 x 1.5		           2	           2
100 	 QP036-100	 SPRING	 Ø1.0 x Ø8.5 x Ø10.5 x 9T x 35L	          2	           2
101 	 QP036-101	 E-CLIP	 E-7				             2	           2
102 	 QP036-102	 CROSSPIECE-REAR				            1	           1
103 	 QP036-103	 CROSSPIECE-FRONT			            1	           1
104 	 QP036-104	 FRAME 					              1	           1
105 	 QP036-105	 END CAP					             2	           2
106 	 QP036-106	 FLAT WASHER    Ø20.1 x Ø52 x 2		           4	           4
107 	 QP036-107	 WHEEL					              2	           2
108 	 QP036-108	 E-CLIP	 E-19				             2	           2
109 	 QP036-109	 SCREW	 M5 x 6				             1	           1
110 	 QP036-110	 CONTROL BOX CAP			            1	           1
111 	 QP036-111	 PIN    Ø4 x 175				             1	           1
112 	 QP036-112	 WINDOW    76 x 42 x 3			            1	           1
113 	 QP036-113	 ADJUSTOR WHEEL	  			            1	           1
114 	 QP036-114	 SCREW	 M4 x 10				             4	           4
115 	 QP036-115	 CONTROL BOX				             1	           1
116 	 QP036-116	 WIRE LEAD				             1	           1
117 	 QP036-117	 POWER SUPPLY CORD    H07RNF VDE  1.5 x 3C x 7M	          1	           1
118 	 QP036-118	 CABLE GLAND    SB8R-3			            2	           2
119 	 QP036-119	 CABLE GLAND    SB5M-1			            1	           1
120 	 QP036-120	 ELECTRONICS UNIT				            1	           1
121 	 QP036-121	 N/A					              -	           -
122A 	 63815FFTD	 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE    15.5M 5000PSI + 1.5M 3300PSI	         1	           1
122B     61401EPTD              1/4" x 1MTR WHIP HOSE                                                   1                1
123 	 QP036-123	 EARTH LEAD     Ø3 x 210mm    10mm+5R 	          1	           1
124 	 QP036-124	 FIVE WAY CONNECTOR			            1	           1
125 	 QP036-125	 FLAT WASHER    Ø6.5 x Ø13 x 1		           2	           2
126 	 QP036-126	 EARTHING MARKING			            1	           1
Dublin
Aristospray
2b Stephenstown Industrial
Park,